J				~	5			
District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of	State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Records Oil Conservation Division							
Bistrict II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Energy Minerals	Energy Minerals and Natural Recorders							
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conse	10 Energy Minerals and Natural Recorders Revised April 3, 2017 Oil Conservation Division MA 03 Submit Lopy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.							
District IV 1220 Sout	1220 South St. Francis Dr.							
Release Notification and Corrective Action								
OPERATOR Initial Report S Final Report								
Name of Company: Energy Transfer Field Services, LLC			. Blackall	ler, Sr. I		ental Specialist	лаг керог	
Address: 600 N. Marienfeld Street, Suite 700, Midland, TX 79701	Telephone	No. (81	7) 302-97	766				
Facility Name: O-29 Pipeline, Lea County NM	Facility Type: Pipeline					· · · ·		
Surface Owner State API No.								
LOCATION OF RELEASE								
Unit LetterSectionTownshipRangeFeet from theNortD2121S36E	h/South Line	Feet f	from the	East/W	/est Line	County		
Latitude 32.4705 Longitude 103.277817 NAD83								
NATURE OF RELEASE								
Type of Release: Natural Gas Source of Release: Pipeline valve		f Release: 337.013 Mcf Hour of Occurrence:			Volume Recovered: 0 Mcf Date and Hour of Discovery: 5/1/2018 at			
		118 at 12:00 12:00 5. To Whom?						
Yes No Not Required			cable					
By Whom? Not Applicable Was a Watercourse Reached?		nd Hour: Not Applicable S, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
🗌 Yes 🖾 No	it i Boj i olanie impacting the indicteduate.							
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*								
lot Applicable			By Olivia Yu at 9:40 am, May 07, 2018					
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*								
The gas release was a result of a pipeline blowdown in order to repair a pig launcher barrel valve. The duration of the blowdown lasted approximately 3.5 hours.								
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*								
The gas released went to atmosphere. No cleanup applicable/required.								
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.								
	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature: CardynyBlackaller								
Printed Name: Carolyn J. Blackaller	Approved by Environmental Specialist:							
Title: Sr. Environmental Specialist	Approval D	ate: 5/7	/2018	E	Expiration I	Date: XX/XX/XXXX]	
E-mail Address: Carolyn.blackaller@energytransfer.com	Conditions of Approval:					Attached		
Date: 5/2/2018 Phone: (817) 302-9766							-	
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary fOY1812735255	1RP-	5044				pOY18127358	372	
nOY1812735392	1							



HOBBS OCD MAY 0 3 2018 RECEIVED

May 2, 2018

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, District I 1625 N. French Dr. Hobbs, NM 88240

RE: Form C-141 - Release Notification and Corrective Action Energy Transfer Company Pipeline No. 0-29

To Whom It May Concern,

In accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC, please find enclosed Form C-141 – Release Notification and Corrective Action for the Energy Transfer Field Services, LLC Pipeline No. O-20 gas release that occurred on 5/1/2018. Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (817) 302-9766 or at <u>carolyn.blackaller@energytransfer.com</u>

Sincerely,

•

Carlyny Blackallar

Carolyn J. Blackaller Sr. Environmental Specialist